## FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION #2023-03

## RESOLUTION TO DESIGNATE SIGNATURES ON MUNICIPAL CHECKS

**WHEREAS**, there is a need to insure appropriate signatures appear on Township of Franklin checks.

**BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin that the signature of the Mayor and/or Deputy Mayor, Municipal Clerk, and Chief Finance Officer shall be on all Township checks, and the Chief Finance Officer's signature must be on all Tax Collector's checks.

ADOPTED: 01/05/2023

Philip Koury, Mayor Township Committee

Attest and Affix Seal:

Christine J. Burke, RMC

Municipal Clerk

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on January 05, 2023.

Christine Burke, RMC

Municipal Clerk